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BI. 9. 3DI—2/2024— b — IR0 sgafqenRal gRT Sl & Ui & fofg
arell ufshdn gRT SR® BT AR R4 B ANIAQE” | AT fAgd Fared & qqa—a89d R
JATHNT 3B 19.01.2005 BT MG & WS 5.6 (Vi) & ARV 4, 3R &b 03.11.2020 B
HeE & rer ufdd faie 22.07.2020 BT “HIIAT ARG ol fagga gRarsmsl d fagd @ A
e re ¥ I T ol faga aRaremeil ¥ dd 8¢ fagd o Suifld & foy SR
JAMETRT IR diell Ufhar 8q AFQer” | HaEd fIga 43re @ ddhed & WRT 54 3R

URT 55 & AFERV H, i [Agd AF—HS AN (Sfafdam) e & yaoH g Ffoiad gig

i B SRR BT B |

7271 G1/2024 )
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SuRRfafeaa aritEder & a9 fPy U faga $9 SR & FgaR fIavor sgaftaenRar
g1 faga &1 SuIilkd & fa¢ 4<™ @ YA 89 01.10.2024 ¥ 31.03.2025 &I JAfeN &
ferg @ aiife gfg =v:

|3 Bq
H4. faavor qiftfe gfg
x
1 | BRel P & [y ghg <) 0.00%
2 | N & oy glg = 0.61%
3 | S BRIl UR SMETRA FIA & fol¥ Holl IR & (a1 gig—arma
SU—HueHl & v gfg &
3.1 | SATd Pl & oy ghg ) -9.55%
3.2 | AT Pi¥el & URde & oY gy ax -6.86%
3.3 | AT PRI & AR IOIS—ERTS & [0l gfa ax 0.51%
4 | PIl & (Y Sfaceiiy yRaegd guRI & oY gig &
41 | 100 fhaMIeR &1 g dh 0.00%
42 | 125 fhMIer & [ db 0.00%
43 | 500 fhelMIex &I [ db 0.00%
44 | 1000 fhaHIeR &1 g dh 0.00%
45 | 2000 fhaHIer &1 g dd 0.00%
46 | 2000 fhelMIey &1 g0 A AN 0.00%
5 |9 & foq sfdceig uRges g9RI & fou glg &R
51 | SIM—1(300 fdheliiIex ) 0.00%
52 | SIM—2(300—1200 fdHamIeR) 0.00%
53 | SIM—3(1200 fdhaley & W) 0.00%
6 | AT I W R FIF & oY Holl YAR & (A= ghg—ard
IU—HgCHl & fory gfg &
6.1 | JmTfad 9 & folu gfg & -23.80%
6.2 | JmaTfcrd 19 & yRasd & U gig <) -6.86%
6.3 | I I & Iy Sole—eRls & fou glg & 0.51%
7 | qEbie &HAT YR HuCh P MY AN P S drell Jal Whifd <X 0.51%
8 | Hited U= Aid @l & H YADID AT YR FECH D (oY AN Pl -0.62%
S dTell HeT Wi &%
gdd g geil, |fea
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CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
NOTIFICATION
New Delhi, the 24th October, 2024

F. No. Eco0-2/2024-CERC.—In pursuance of Clause 5.6 (vi) of Ministry of Power Notification on
“Guidelines for Determination of Tariff by Bidding Process for Procurement of Power by Distribution Licensees”,
dated 19.01.2005, as amended from time to time, and in pursuance of paragraph 5.4 and paragraph 5.5 of the Ministry
of Power’s Resolution on “Guidelines for Tariff Based Competitive Bidding Process for Procurement of Round- The-
Clock Power from Grid Connected Renewable Energy Power Projects, complemented with Power from Coal Based
Thermal Power Projects” dated 22.07.2020 read with amendment dated 03.11.2020, the Central Electricity Regulatory
Commission (CERC) notifies the following escalation rates for the purpose of payment.
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Annual Escalation Rates applicable for the period from 01.10.2024 to 31.03.2025 for the purpose of payment
for Procurement of Power by Distribution Licensees as per the Power Purchase Agreement entered into under
the guidelines mentioned above:

Sr. Description Annual Escalation Rates
No. for Payment

1 Escalation rate for domestic coal 0.00%
2 Escalation rate for domestic gas 0.61%
3 Escalation rates for different escalable sub-components

of energy charge for plants based on imported coal
3.1 Escalation rate for imported coal -9.55%
3.2 Escalation rate for transportation of imported coal -6.86%
3.3 Escalation rate for inland handling of imported coal 0.51%
4 Escalation rates for inland transportation charges for coal
4.1 Up to 100 Km distance 0.00%
4.2 Up to 125 Km distance 0.00%
4.3 Up to 500 Km distance 0.00%
4.4 Up to 1000 Km distance 0.00%
4.5 Up to 2000 Km distance 0.00%
4.6 Beyond 2000 Km distance 0.00%
5 Escalation rate for inland transportation charges for gas
5.1 Zone-1 (Up to 300 Km) 0.00%
5.2 Zone-2 (300-1200 Km) 0.00%
5.3 Zone-3 (above 1200 Km) 0.00%
6 Escalation rates for different escalable sub-components

of energy charge for plants based on imported gas
6.1 Escalation rate for imported gas -23.80%
6.2 Escalation rate for transportation of imported gas -6.86%
6.3 Escalation rate for inland handling of imported gas 0.51%
7 Inflation rate to be applied to indexed capacity charge component 0.51%
8 Inflation rate to be applied to indexed energy charge -0.62%

component in cases of captive fuel source
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